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School News

‘Well Done’
to the following pupils who received 

special awards this week:
Reception – Jacob, Orla, Ronnie

Year 1 – Kyle, Eliza, Bam

Year 2 – Sonny, Florence, Kiara

Year 3 – Sophia, Oscar, Max

Year 4 – Kal- El, Macy Jean, Leo

Year 5 – Lily D, Belle, Molly

Year 6 – Borys, Millie, Ingrid

Message from the Headteacher
Our Christmas performances are coming along
brilliantly and we are looking forward to seeing
them in full. KS1 and KS2 performances will be
taking place at 1.30 and 6pm and Reception’s
performance will be at 2pm.

On Wednesday, a group of KS2 children took part
in the Inclusive Athletics at Chipping Norton
School. They all did incredibly well and represented
the school marvellously, demonstrating all the
characteristics being championed: teamwork,
respect, honesty, passion, self-belief and
determination.

Years 4 and 6 had a wonderful time at the Panto on
Thursday morning and they came back to school in
very high spirits.

Today, I would like to say three big ‘Thank You’s.
Firstly, to everyone who sent in their Christmas
shoe boxes, we were able to send 38 parcels.
Secondly, for all your kind donations to Children in
Need, we have raised £212, and, last but not least,
for your generous donations towards the PTA’s
Tombola at the Christmas in Chippy event which is
being held on Sunday 11th December.

The stalls will be in the Town Hall and, if you are
able to help, please contact the PTA at
cnholytrinitypta@gmail.com.

A huge well done to the HT teachers and children,
both past and present, who took part in Sunday’s
Tap-a-thon for Children in Need.

Enjoy your weekend.
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DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

Dates for Autumn/Spring Term
Monday 5th December Year 3 Christingle Assembly – Parents Welcome

Wednesday 7th December

Y3 Dance Festival at CNS

Reception Nativity 2pm 

PTA Christmas Wreath Workshop

Thursday 8th December Trip to the Pantomime - Reception, Years 1 and 2

Sunday 11th December 5pm Chippy Lantern Parade - Year 5 at Christmas in Chippy

Tuesday 13th December
KS2 Christmas Carol Concert 1.45pm Dress Rehearsal to the school &                   

6pm for Families

Wednesday 14th December KS1 Nativity 2pm & 6pm

Thursday 15th December Christmas Lunch & Jumper Day – Bring a Cracker

Wednesday 21st December End of Term Mass 

Wednesday 21st December School closes for Christmas at 12.05pm

Wednesday 4th January INSET DAY

Thursday 5th January Back to School

Friday 20th January Year 5 Trip to the Houses of Parliament 

Thursday 9th February Reception & Year 6 Weight and Weight Checks

HALF TERM 13th – 17th February 2023
Monday 6th – Friday 10th March Assessment Week

Tuesday 7th March Father Hudson Assembly

Thursday 30th March School closes for Easter at 12.05pm

Friday 31st March INSET

HT Tappers Past and Present Teams4U Shoeboxes






